the Northern Ontario Heritage Fund (Project #12056) and will be
charged to account #63030-01-2353 of the Sudbury Community
Development Corporation.

CARRIED

CIVIC PETITIONS

Councillor
Courtemanche

Councillor Courtemanche submitted a Petition to the City Clerk,
signed by approximately two hundred and sixty-five (265) residents
of the City of Greater Sudbury regarding the closure of the Adanac
Ski Hill.

The foregoing petition was referred to the General Manager of
Citizen & Leisure Services for review.

QUESTION PERIOD

Long Distance
Telephone Charges

Councillor Callaghan requested an update on the status of the